
Gehl Foods, Inc.     1-800-521-2873     www.gehls.com     Cheese & Chili Sauces: 0g Trans Fat
Flavor Serving Size Calories Fat Cal. Total Fat Sat. Fat Trans Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbs Dietary Fiber Sugar Protein Vit. A Vit.  C Calcium Iron

Jalapeno
1/4 c 80 45 5g 2.5g 0g <5mg 490mg 7g 0g 2g 1g 0% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, PALM OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WATER, ACETIC ACID, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), SALT, 
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, ANNATTO COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, FD&C YELLOW 6.

 Premium Sharp
1/4 c 80 50 6g 3g 0g 0mg 570mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 2% 0% 4% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PALM OIL, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, VINEGAR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CITRIC ACID, 
MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, ANNATTO COLOR, CAROTENE COLOR, PAPRIKA COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR.

Aged
1/4 c 70 45 5g 2.5g 0g 0mg 700mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 2% 0% 4% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PALM OIL, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, VINEGAR, SODIUM CITRATE, CITRIC 
ACID, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO COLOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CAROTENE COLOR, PAPRIKA COLOR.

Mild

1/4 c 80 50 6g 3g 0g 0mg 570mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 2% 0% 4% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PALM OIL, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, VINEGAR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CITRIC ACID, 
MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, ANNATTO COLOR, CAROTENE COLOR, PAPRIKA COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR.

Lite Cheddar

1/4 c 50 15 1.5g 0.5g 0g 0mg 480mg 7g 0g 1g 1g 60% 0% 4% 0%

WATER, CHEESE WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED 
CELLULOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VINEGAR, MILK PROTEIN BLEND (CASEINATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY POWDER), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, 
MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO COLOR, CAROTENE COLOR.

Lite Jalapeno 

1/4 c 50 15 1.5g 0.5g 0g 0mg 510mg 7g 0g 1g 1g 60% 0% 4% 0%

WATER, CHEESE WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WATER, ACETIC ACID, 
SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MILK PROTEIN BLEND (CASEINATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY POWDER), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, 
SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO COLOR, CAROTENE COLOR.

Theater Exclusive 
Jalapeno

1/4 c 60 30 3.5g 2g 0g 0mg 450mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 0% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PALM OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WATER, ACETIC ACID, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), SALT, 
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, ANNATTO COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, FD&C YELLOW 6.

Great Plains Dairy 
Jalapeno

1/4 c 60 30 3.5g 2g 0g 0mg 450mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 0% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PALM OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WATER, ACETIC ACID, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), SALT, 
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, ANNATTO COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, FD&C YELLOW 6.

Supreme Restaurant 
Style White Cheddar

1/4 c 120 90 10g 6g 0g 20mg 480mg 3g 0g 1g 5g 4% 0% 15% 0%

WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PALM OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ALGINATE, 
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

Chili Sauce

1/4 c 60 25 3g 1.5g 0g 0mg 610mg 6g 2g 1g 3g 0% 0% 2% 4%

WATER, TOMATO PASTE, RED BEANS, SOY FLOUR, PALM OIL AND VEGETABLE OILS. LESS THAN 2% OF: COOKED BEEF, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, YEAST EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, 
MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, OLEORESIN CELERY, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, VINEGAR, CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, GARLIC, CILANTRO FLAKES, ONION, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, 
CHIPOTLE CHILI PEPPER, CUMIN, OREGANO, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, TAMARIND, SULFITING AGENT, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR.

Gehl's Tortilla Chips 1 oz 150 70 7g 1g 0g 0mg 90mg 19g 1g 0g 2g 0% 0% 0% 2%

GROUND YELLOW CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL, SALT.

Allergen statement: Cheese Sauces contain Milk. Processed in facilities that use Soy ingredients in other products. Chili Sauce contains Soy. Processed in facilities that use Milk ingredients in other products
*Gehl Foods, Inc. is currently still offering both our Classic Formulations and our 0g Trans Fat formulations. Contact Gehl's for specific nutrition information by pack size.
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Gehl Foods, Inc.     1-800-521-2873     www.gehls.com     Cheese & Chili Sauces: Classic
Flavor Serving Size Calories Fat Cal. Total Fat Sat. Fat Trans Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbs Dietary Fiber Sugar Protein Vit. A Vit.  C Calcium Iron

Jalapeno
1/4 c 80 50 6g 1.5g 1.5g <5mg 470mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 0% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WATER, ACETIC ACID, SALT, CALCIUM 
CHLORIDE), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, ANNATTO COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, FD&C YELLOW 6.

Sharp
1/4 c 80 50 6g 1.5g 2g 0mg 580mg 7g 0g 2g 1g 2% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VINEGAR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CITRIC ACID, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, ANNATTO COLOR, CAROTENE COLOR, PAPRIKA COLOR.

Aged
1/4 c 90 60 6g 1.5g 2g 0mg 690mg 7g 0g 2g 1g 2% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, 
SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, VINEGAR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE, CITRIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, ANNATTO COLOR, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, PAPRIKA COLOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
CAROTENE COLOR.

Theater Exclusive 
Cheddar

1/4 c 60 30 3.5g 1g 1g 0mg 450mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 0% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, 
VINEGAR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, FD&C YELLOW 6.

Great Plains Dairy 
Cheddar

1/4 c 60 30 3.5g 1g 1g 0mg 450mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 0% 0% 6% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, 
VINEGAR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, MONO & dIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, FD&C YELLOW 6.

Premium Jalapeno
1/4 c 110 80 9g 2g 2.5g 5mg 600mg 6g 0g 2g 1g 4% 0% 8% 0%

CHEESE WHEY, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SKIM MILK, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WATER, ACETIC ACID, SALT, CALCIUM 
CHLORIDE), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VINEGAR, CITRIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ANNATTO COLOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CAROTENE COLOR, PAPRIKA COLOR.

Supreme Cheddar
1/4 c 120 90 10g 4.5g 1.5g 20mg 500mg 3g 0g 1g 5g 6% 0% 15% 0%

WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, MONO & 
DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO COLOR, BETA CAROTENE, PAPRIKA COLOR.

Supreme Jalapeno
1/4 c 120 90 10g 4.5g 1.5g 20mg 540mg 3g 0g 1g 5g 6% 0% 15% 0%

WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, JALAPENO PEPPERS, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM 
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, VINEGAR, ANNATTO COLOR, BETA CAROTENE, PAPRIKA COLOR, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR.

Chili Sauce
1/4 c 60 25 3g 0.5g 1g 0mg 600mg 6g 2g 1g 3g 0% 0% 2% 4%

WATER, TOMATO PASTE, RED BEANS, SOY FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND VEGETABLE OILS. LESS THAN 2% OF: COOKED BEEF, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, YEAST EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, OLEORESIN CELERY, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, VINEGAR, CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, GARLIC, CILANTRO FLAKES, ONION, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, 
SODIUM CITRATE, CHIPOTLE CHILI PEPPER, CUMIN, OREGANO, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, TAMARIND, SULFITING AGENT, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR

Allergen statement: Cheese Sauces contain Milk. Processed in facilities that use Soy ingredients in other products. Chili Sauce contains Soy. Processed in facilities that use Milk in other products.

*Gehl Foods, Inc. is currently still offering both our Classic Formulations and our 0g Trans Fat formulations. Contact Gehl's for specific nutrition information by pack size. 
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